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SEMESTER 1 (Short Semester) No of Weeks
New Student Orientation 6 Jan 2025 -
Academic Week 6 Jan - 24 Jan 3
Festival Break (Chinese New Year) 27 Jan - 31 Jan 1
Academic Week 3 Feb - 28 Feb 4
Study Week 3 Mar - 7 Mar 1
Examination Week 10 Mar - 14 Mar 1
Assessment Week 17 Mar - 21 Mar 1
End Semester Break & Festival Break (Hari Raya) 24 Mar - 4 Apr 2
Presentation FYP (1) 24 Mar - 4 Apr -
Result Released 7 Apr 2025 .

SEMESTER 2 (Long Semester) No of Weeks
New Student Orientation 7 Apr 2025 -
Presentation FYP (2) 30 Jun - 4 July -
Academic Week 7 Apr-11 July 14
Study Week 14 July - 18 July 1
Examination Week 21 July - 25 July 1
Assessment Week 28 July - 1 Aug 1
End Semester Break 4 Aug - 15 Aug 2
Result Released 18 Aug 2025 =

SEMESTER 3 (Long Semester) No of Weeks
New Student Orientation 18 Aug 2025 -
Academic Week 18 Aug - 17 Oct 9
Festival Break (Deepavali) 20 Oct - 24 Oct 1
Presentation FYP (3) 17 Nov - 21 Nov “a
Academic Week 27 Oct - 28 Nov 5
Study Week 1 Dec -5 Dec 1
Examination Week 8 Dec - 12 Dec 1
Assessment Week 15 Dec - 19 Dec 1
End Semester Break 22 Dec - 9 Jan 2026 3
Result Released 12 Jan 2026 =

2025 National & Selangor Public Holidays
Holiday: Date/Day Holiday Date/Day
New Year's Day 1/1/2025 (Wed) Agong's Birthday 2/6/2025 (Mon)
Chinese New Year 29/1/2025 (Wed) Hari Raya Haji 7/6/2025 (Sat)
Second day of Chinese New Year 30/1/2025 (Thu) Awal Muharram 271612025 (Fri)
Thaipusam 11/2/2025 (Tue) Malaysia's National Day 31/8/2025 (Sun)
Nuzul Al-Quran 18/3/2025 (Tue) Malaysia's National Day observed 119/2025 (Mon)
Hari Raya Puasa Day 1 31/3/2025 (Mon) The Prophet Muhammad's Birthday 51912025 (Fri)
Hari Raya Puasa Day 2 1/4/2025 (Tue) Malaysia Day 16/9/2025 (Tue)
Labour Day 115/2025 (Thu) Deepavali 20/10/2025 (Mon)
Wesak Day 1216/2025 (Mon) Sultan of Selangor's Birthday 11/12/2025 (Thu)
Christmas Day 25/1212025 (Thu)

We reserve the right to make amendments, changes, modifications or alterations without notice.
As such, there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes, modifications, or alterations.
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